
Version No.:DJ1096-88CM-V1

Assembly Instruction

DJ1096
https://vimeo.com/1117288496

Installation Video QR

AutoCAD SHX Text
 1



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

φ8mm
5/16''

φ8mm
5/16''

φ3mm
1/8''

AutoCAD SHX Text
2



Explosion Diagram

If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

2

9

1

3

45

6

7

10

11

12

8

10

10 10

11

12

13

13

14

14

14

13

14

13

16

17

15

15 15

15

AutoCAD SHX Text
3



1 1Pc 2 1Pc 3 1Pc 4 1Pc

5 6 1Pc 7 1Pc 8 1Pc

1Pc 10 4Pcs 2Pcs 2Pcs11 129

4Pcs 14 4Pcs 4Pcs15 1613 1Pc

1Pc

If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4



1Pc17

If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5



! Tips: The number after "+" represents the spare hardware.

A

∅15*9.5

B C D

E F G H

I J K L

Cam LockCam Bolt

1SET 14PCS

14PCS 23PCS

8PCS8PCS

24PCS

4PCS

M5*40mm

φ6*30
∅5*40mm

4PCS

3PCS8PCS

4PCS

A1*1 A2*1

A3*1

A4*2

If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

M4*22mm ∅3.5*12mm

∅3.5*14mm M5*10mm

+2

+2 +2 +2

+2 +2

M6*25mm

tool SPARE BAG

M 24PCS+2

M5*30mm

N 16PCS
M4*10mm

+2 O 6PCS
∅20*0.5mm ∅30*3mm

P 4PCS

+2

+2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

6

B

6

5

Bx2

A1x1

Bx2

Bx2

Bx2

Flip 180 degrees
180°

When installing Hardware B,
please pay attention to the
orientation of Plate 6.

A1*1

When installing Hardware B,
please pay attention to the
orientation of Plate 5.

Gx3
∅3.5*12mm

Gx3

A1x1

AutoCAD SHX Text
7



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Ex4

Dx4

M5*40

5

6

9

Ex4
M5*40

12

12
78

Dx4

Ex4
Please pay attention to the
orientation of each component.

Ex4

The assembled form

12

AutoCAD SHX Text
8



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

7

8

9 5

6

Cx4

Mx4
M5*30

5

6

13

13

812

Cx4

Please pay
attention to the
orientation of
each component.

7

Mx4

70%

Please note that when locking the M
hardware, tighten it to 70% tightness.

Wooden board

AutoCAD SHX Text
9



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Mx4
M5*30

14

14

5

6
8

Mx4
M5*30

14

14

13

13

6

5

12

9

9

11

11

Flip 180 degrees
180°

Mx4

14

Mx4

11

70%

Please note that when locking the M
hardware, tighten it to 70% tightness.

13

13

13

Please note that the concave
and convex grooves on the
13th and 14th are aligned.

Lock the M that was not locked
in steps 6 and 7 to 100%.

100%

Double installation

Wooden board

Wooden board

AutoCAD SHX Text
10



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Mx6
M5*30

Mx6
M5*30

13

14

14
14

13

13

6

5

5

6

12

12

9

11

11

11

11

Mx6
14

70%

Please note that when
locking the M hardware,
tighten it to 70% tightness.

Please note that the concave
and convex grooves on the
13th and 14th are aligned.

Lock the M that was not locked
in steps 9 and 10 to 100%.

100%13

14

13

Wooden board

Wooden board

Mx6

14

13

14

14

13
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
11



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Fx6
M4*22mm

Fx6

Fx6
M4*22mm

Fx6

10

10

10

10

6

12

12

12

12

Double installation

AutoCAD SHX Text
12



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Nx8
M4*10mm

Fx1210

10

10

10

Nx8

Please pay attention to
keeping the top and bottom of
the 10th flat, with even gaps.

Fx12
M4*22mm

Double installation

AutoCAD SHX Text
13



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Nx8

Hx1
M6*25mm

Nx8

Hx1

Please pay attention to
keeping the top and bottom of
the 10th flat, with even gaps.

Sink your head on one side

4

M4*10mm

15

AutoCAD SHX Text
14



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Hx3
M6*25mm

Hx3

Sink your head on one side

3

Dx4

Dx4

3

4

15

15

15

AutoCAD SHX Text
15



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Flip 180 degrees
180°

PULL

Kx8 Ex6
M5*40

Dx6

Assembled appearance

Kx8

Ex6

Dx6

4

3

9
5

Double installation

First connect D,
then fasten E.

Components 3 and 4 need to be installed by
two people to avoid damage.

Px4
∅30*3mm

PULL

Px4
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16



∅3.5*14mm

When tightening these
8 screws, it is
recommended to use a
manual screwdriver,
rather than an
electric screwdriver.

1

16
16 16

17

If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

Jx8

M5*10mm
Jx8Ix8

Ix8

1

Ox6

Ox6

17
17

Double installation

AutoCAD SHX Text
17



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

OPEN LOCK

After installing
A3, lock A4 back
in place.

Double installation

Gx20A2x1
∅3.5*12mm

A4x2A3x1

Lx3

Lx3

Gx6

2

2

Gx2

A2x1

Gx12

A3x1

A1

A3

A4

A3

A4

AutoCAD SHX Text
18



If you encouter any problems during installation, Please contact our customer seryice.

If you notice that the cabinet doors are not properly aligned,such
as significant gaps or vertical or horizontal misalignment,please
adhere to the following adjustment instructions.

2

2

2

AutoCAD SHX Text
19


